THE DATASHEET OF
AAT3124ITO-20-T1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
AAT3123/23A/24
DATA SHEET
High Efficiency 1X/1.5X Fractional Charge Pump for White LED Applications
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
202135B  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  February 26, 2013
Ordering Information
Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2 Description
TSOPJW-12 IRXYY AAT3123ITP-20-T1 4-Channel Output
TSOPJW-12 OIXYY AAT3123AITP-20-T1 4-Channel Output with Increased Start-Up Current (see
“Test Current/Channel Disable” section on page 11)
QFN44-16 ISXYY AAT3124ISN-20-T1 6-Channel Output
TSOPJW-14 4BXYY AAT3124ITO-20-T1 6-Channel Output
Skyworks Green™ products are compliant with
all applicable legislation and are halogen-free.
For additional information, refer to Skyworks
Definition of Green™, document number